PFICE OF THE CITY CLERK OAKLAND

CITY OF OAKLAND



14 MAY -8 PM 12: 23

ONE FRANK H. OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612
Office of the City Attorney

(510) 238-3601

FAX: (510) 238-6500

City Attorney

TDD: (510) 839-6451

May 20, 2014

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL Oakland, California

Subject: Claim of Edward Rinne

City Attorney File No. C29970

(Public Works Agency - Sewer Overflow)

President Kernighan and Members of the City Council:

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and requests your approval of a resolution authorizing compromise and settlement of the above-entitled claim for the sum of Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Dollars and No Cents (\$14,520.00), payable to Edward Rinne.

This action arises out of a February 8, 2014 incident in which the City's sanitary sewer main backed up and untreated effluent flooded the residence of Edward Rinne at 6490 Ascot Drive. Settlement of this matter is recommended to avoid the risk of litigation.

The Council authorized settlement of this claim in Closed Session on Tuesday, May 6, 2014, moved by Councilmember Noel Gallo seconded by Councilmember Rebecca Kaplan - 6 ayes, 2 absent (Councilmembers McElhaney and Reid).

Respectfully submitted,

BARBARA J. PARKER

City Attorney

of the City of Oakland, California

SFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK OAKLAND

14 MAY -8 PM 12: 23

\bigcirc	
Duantly	
Office of the City Attorney	

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

	RESOLUTION No.	C.M.S.	
			ВЈР
TO COMPF CITY ATTO FOURTEEN	ROMISE AND SETTLE TH DRNEY'S CLAIM NO. C2 I THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRI	RECTING THE CITY ATTORNEY E CLAIM OF EDWARD RINNE 29970, IN THE AMOUNT OF ED TWENTY DOLLARS AND NO AGENCY-SEWER OVERFLOW))
		February 8, 2014, the City's sewe ce located at 6490 Ascot Drive, a	
WHEREAS, for said damages,		entitled claim seeking reimbursen	nent
		ermined that settlement in this am terest of the City; now therefore, b	
of Edward Rinne, of	our file C29970, for the sum of	athorized and directed to settle the of Fourteen Thousand Five Hundro able to Edward Rinne, and be it	
		torney is further authorized and d effect said settlement; and be it	irected
		f Fourteen Thousand Five Hundre made payable to Edward Rinne.	d
IN COUNCIL, OAKL	AND, CALIFORNIA,	, 2014	
PASSED BY THE FO	OLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES - BROOKS, G PRESIDENT KERNI		KALB, KAPLAN, SCHAAF, REID AN	ND
NOES -			
ABSENT -			
ABSTENTION -			
	ATTES		
		LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council	